HBB
6
 TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Mechanical performance
Parameter Level
300 Amp connector 500 Amp connector
Connector mating / unmating force (N max) 350 350
Endurance (mating & unmating cycles, min)

(max)
c
(nom)
d1
(nom)
d2
(nom)
e
(nom)
H
(nom)
l
(nom)
T
(ref)
25 HBB-950-8-25-A-68 18.1 10.0 7.0 10.0 25.0 8.3 38.1 4.0
25 HBB-950-8-25-B-68 18.1 10.0 7.9 11.0 27.0 8.3 40.4 4.0
35 HBB-950-8-35-A-68 18.1 10.0 8.5 12.0 25.0 8.3 39.0 4.0
35 HBB-950-8-35-B-68 18.1 10.0 9.2 12.5 27.0 8.3 41.0 4.0
50 HBB-950-8-50-A-68 18.1 10.0 10.0 14.0 25.0 8.3 39.6 4.0
50 HBB-950-8-50-B-68 18.1 10.0 11.0 15.0 27.0 8.3 41.9 4.0
70 HBB-950-8-70-A-68 18.1 10.0 12.0 16.5 25.0 8.3 40.5 4.0
70 HBB-950-8-70-B-68 18.1 10.0 13.0 17.0 27.0 8.3 42.5 4.0
dimensions
cable area,
sq mm
part number
A
(max)
c
(nom)
d1
(nom)
d2
(nom)
e
(nom)
H
(nom)
l
(nom)
T
(ref)
50 HBB-950-10-50-A-68 20.1 12.0 10.0 14.0 25.0 10.3 41.5 4.5
50 HBB-950-10-50-B-68 20.1 12.0 11.0 15,0 27.0 10.3 43.8 4.5
70 HBB-950-10-70-A-68 20.1 12.0 12.0 16.0 25.0 10.3 42.1 4.5
70 HBB-950-10-70-B-68 20.1 12.0 13,0 17,0 27.0 10.3 44.4 4.5
95 HBB-950-10-95-A-68 20.1 12.0 13.5 18.0 25.0 10.3 42.8 4.5
95 HBB-950-10-95-B-68 20.1 12.0 14,5 19,0 27.0 10.3 45.1 4.5
120 HBB-950-10-120-A-68 20.1 12.0 15.0 19.5 25.0 10.3 43.4 4.5
120 HBB-950-10-120-B-68 20.1 12.0 16,2 21.0 27.0 10.3 45.8 4.5
Straight boot for bare
connector
90° boot
Boot for right angle